900375762 08/23/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396079

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900370297 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| ADS Inc. | | 06/28/2016 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Groupe ADS Inc. | |
|-----------------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 485 rue des Érables | |
| City: | Saint-Elzéar, Québec | |
| State/Country: CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: | G0S 2J0 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2086303 | COMPOSTEX |
| Registration Number: | 4140630 | ECODUO |
| Registration Number: | 3805218 | HYDRA BAIN BATH |
| Registration Number: | 3053178 | HYDRO-SWITCH |
| Serial Number: | 86181167 | TEKBOARD |
| Registration Number: | 2297956 | TEX-R |
| Registration Number: | 3527568 | THERMOFIT |
| Registration Number: | 4232080 | VERSAFLEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142417604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144464374

Email: bhaltenhof@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Haltenhof

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin A. Haltenhof

900375762 REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0437

| SIGNATURE: | /Benjamin A. Haltenhof/ | |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: 08/23/2016 | | |
| Total Attachments: 5 | | |
| source=translation#page1.tif | | |
| source=translation#page2.tif | | |
| source=translation#page3.tif | | |
| source=translation#page4.tif | | |
| source=translation#page5.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0438



Stein Monast Land Alleranders

www.steinmonast.ca

Québec, August 22, 2016

Re:

Office translation of a certificate and articles of

continuance – Groupe ADS Inc.

Dear Sir,

Please note that the document attached hereby is an office translation of the certificate and articles of continuance of Groupe ADS Inc. Such document was translated by the undersigned based upon the original certificate and articles issued on June 29, 2016 by the Québec Enterprise Registrar in French.

Best regards,

STEIN MONAST L.L.P ATTORNEYS

by:

Vincent Girard, partner

Québec

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Business Corporations Act (CQLR, chapter S-31.1)

| Ī | hereby | attest | that |
|---|--------|--------|------|
| | | allosi | unat |

GROUPE ADS INC.

was continued as a corporation under the Business Corporations Act on June 28, 2016.

Filed in the register on June 29, 2016 under the Québec Enterprise Number 1165712135

(seal) Enterprise Registrar Québec

(s) Enterprise Registrar

Revenu Québec

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0440

Articles of continuance of a legal person constituted under the laws of a jurisdiction other than Québec as a corporation under the Business Corporations Act

For the legal persons already registered Registration number (NEQ): 1165712135

Business Corporations Act, CQLR, chapter S-31.1

1. Name of the corporation

Groupe ADS inc.

Version(s) of the Corporation's name in another language than French, if any.

Name prior to the continuance, if different

ADS INC.

2. Share capital

35-MS-annexe-A-statuts continuation-ADS-20160628

3. Restrictions on the transfer of shares or securities, if any

35-MS-annexe-B-statuts continuation-ADS-20160628

4. Number of directors

Fixed number

Or

Minimal number 1

Maximal number 15

- 5. Limits to activities, if any
- 6. Other dispositions, if any

35-jr-annexe-C-statuts continuation-ADS-20160628

Revenu Québec

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0441

7. Applicable regime before continuance

Constitutive law (Exact title and reference)

CANADA: Canada Business Corporations Act, R.S.C. (1985), c. C-44

Date of the constitution or of the last continuance or transformation

February 23, 2009

8. Date and time to be assigned to the certificate, if any

Date Time

9. Signature

Name of the authorized director or officer

Guy Drouin

Electronic signature of

Guy Drouin

Reserved for the administration

Reference number of the application: 020200038943893 Registration number (NEQ): Numerical designation

Revenu Québec

Declaration relating to the name

| | Corporation' | 's name: | Groupe | ADS inc. |
|--|--------------|----------|--------|----------|
|--|--------------|----------|--------|----------|

I, the undersigned, Guy Drouin, hereby declare that reasonable measures have been taken to make sure that the chosen name is in accordance with the law, and that I am the authorized person to execute the present declaration.

Electronic signature of Guy Drouin

Revenu Québec

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 07/06/2016